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Khazar University employee at Jabir Novruz's jubilee event 

On March 25, 2023, the literary and artistic event "The world was a song" 

dedicated to the 90th anniversary of Jabir Novruz, the prominent representative 

of Azerbaijani literature, national poet, was held at the Arvan library named after 

A.Samadli in Goychay. 

Opening the event, the head of the library Mehriban Mammadova spoke about J. 

Novruz creativity and his fine poetry. Then, Director of Goychay District 

centralized Library System Zafar Hajiyev, leading teacher of Goychay State College 

of Management and Technology Rafig Abdullayev, teachers of literature of district 

schools made speeches. 

Schoolchildren recited selected examples from J.Novruz poetry. 

The well-known Tarzan Rovshan Zamanov performed pieces of music written to 

the words of the poet. 

Mursel Rovshan, the graduate of Khazar University, and Vasif Ayan, the young film 

critic, took an active part in the event. 

At the event, Firangiz Nasirova, the head teacher of Khazar University's English 

Language and Literature Department, spoke about J. Novruz's creativity, the 

richness of the poet's imagination, and the unity of his poetry with music. 

 

“Xəzər”in əməkdaşı Cabir Novruzun yubiley tədbirində 

2023-cü il martın 25-də Göyçay şəhərindəki Ə.Səmədli adına Arvan kitabxanasında 

Azərbaycan ədəbiyyatının görkəmli nümayəndəsi, xalq şairi Cabir Novruzun 90 

illiyinə həsr edilmiş “Dünya bir nəğmə idi” ədəbi-bədii tədbir keçirildi. 

Tədbiri kitabxananın müdiri Mehriban Məmmədova açaraq, C. Novruz 

yaradıcılığından, onun incə poeziyasından danışdı. Sonra Göyçay Rayon 

Mərkəzləşdirilmiş Kitabxana Sisteminin direktoru Zəfər Hacıyev, Göyçay Dövlət 

İdarəetmə və Texnologiya Kollecinin aparıcı müəllimi Rafiq Abdullayev, rayon 

məktəblərinin ədəbiyyat müəllimləri çıxış etdilər. 

Məktəblilər C.Novruz poeziyasından seçilmiş nümunələri səsləndirdilər. 

Tanınmış tarzən Rövşən Zamanov şairin sözlərinə yazılmış musiqi parçalarını 

məharətlə ifa etdi. 

Xəzər Universitetinin məzunu Mürsəl Rövşən oğlu, gənc kinoşünas Vasif Ayan 

tədbirdə fəal iştirak etdilər. 



Tədbirdə Xəzər Universitetinin İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin baş 

müəllimi Firəngiz Nəsirova C.Novruzun yaradıcılığından, şair xəyalının 

zənginliyindən, poeziyasının musiqi ilə vəhdətindən danışdı. 

 


